Register of Received Gifts and Benefits
01 July to 30 September 2025

The following gifts and benefits (with an estimated value exceeding $AUD100 (excluding GST)) have been received in the course of Airservices Australia duties in the

period specified above.

Date Received or

provided

02/07/2025

10/07/2025

28/08/2025

28/08/2025

07/09/2025

05/08/2025

14/09/2025

Date Recorded

02/07/2025

14/07/2025

29/08/2025

28/08/2025

09/09/2025

12/08/2025

16/09/2025

Hospitality / gift/
benefit / service

Flight upgrade

Flight upgrade

Dinner

Flight upgrade

Flight upgrade

Luncheon

Flight upgrade

Received by (agency contact if not
received directly by agency head)

Chief Executive Officer

Chief Operating Officer

Chief Executive Officer

Chief Customer & External
Relations Officer

Chief People & Culture Officer

Chief Executive Officer

Deputy Chief Executive Officer

OFFICIAL

Presented by (giver’s

name,

organisation/country)

Qantas

Qantas

Western Sydney
Airport

Qantas

Qantas

NAB

Qantas

Canberra to Brisbane upgrade from
Economy to Business. Not requested by
passenger. Received due to weather
disruptions

Canberra to Melbourne upgrade from
Economy to Business. Not requested by
passenger. Was updated at boarding

Western Sydney Airport Leadership
Dinner

Brisbane to Canberra upgrade from
Economy to Business. Not requested by
passenger. Was updated at check-in

Sydney to Brisbane upgrade from
Economy to Business. Not requested by
passenger. Was updated at boarding

Leadership lunch with NAB Group CEO

Canberra to Melbourne upgrade from
Economy to Business. Not requested by
passenger. Was updated at boarding

airservices

Estimated Value in SA

(wholesale value in country of
origin or current market value

in Australia

Estimated value is not
quantified

Estimated value is not
quantified

$100.00

Estimated value is not
quantified

Estimated value is not
quantified

$150.00

Estimated value is not
quantified
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