Register of Received Gifts and Benefits 01 July to 30 September 2025



The following gifts and benefits (with an estimated value exceeding \$AUD100 (excluding GST)) have been received in the course of Airservices Australia duties in the period specified above.

Date Received or provided	Date Recorded	Hospitality / gift/ benefit / service	Received by (agency contact if not received directly by agency head)	Presented by (giver's name, organisation/country)	Occasion	Estimated Value in \$A (wholesale value in country of origin or current market value in Australia
02/07/2025	02/07/2025	Flight upgrade	Chief Executive Officer	Qantas	Canberra to Brisbane upgrade from Economy to Business. Not requested by passenger. Received due to weather disruptions	Estimated value is not quantified
10/07/2025	14/07/2025	Flight upgrade	Chief Operating Officer	Qantas	Canberra to Melbourne upgrade from Economy to Business. Not requested by passenger. Was updated at boarding	Estimated value is not quantified
28/08/2025	29/08/2025	Dinner	Chief Executive Officer	Western Sydney Airport	Western Sydney Airport Leadership Dinner	\$100.00
28/08/2025	28/08/2025	0 - 10	Chief Customer & External Relations Officer	Qantas	Brisbane to Canberra upgrade from Economy to Business. Not requested by passenger. Was updated at check-in	Estimated value is not quantified
07/09/2025	09/09/2025	Flight upgrade	Chief People & Culture Officer	Qantas	Sydney to Brisbane upgrade from Economy to Business. Not requested by passenger. Was updated at boarding	Estimated value is not quantified
05/08/2025	12/08/2025	Luncheon	Chief Executive Officer	NAB	Leadership lunch with NAB Group CEO	\$150.00
14/09/2025	16/09/2025	Flight upgrade	Deputy Chief Executive Officer	Qantas	Canberra to Melbourne upgrade from Economy to Business. Not requested by passenger. Was updated at boarding	Estimated value is not quantified